TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON AGENDA REGULAR MEETING QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING DECEMBER 6, 2022

Called to order

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given to the South Jersey Times and Elmer Times, filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Vouchers to be approved

Motion Second RCV

ORDINANCE TO BE INTRODUCED

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-07 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF QUINTON, SALEM COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS OFFICERS AN EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON FOR THE YEAR 2023

Motion to open public hearing Motion to close public hearing Motion to adopt

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-08 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 170, SECTION 55 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON ENTITLED "SOIL REMOVAL AND RESOURCE EXTRACTION

Open public Hearing Close Public Hearing Motion to adopt

RESOLUTIONS TO BE ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-104 Resolution approving Municipal Drug Alliance Grant Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-105 Resolution of the Quinton Township Committee the use of Riverside Construction Materials for rock salt as part of the Salem County Cooperative.

Motion Second RCV

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-106 Resolution directing the distribution of Township of Quinton net returned surplus funds held in trust by the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint Insurance Fund Motion Second RCV

PUBLIC SESSION

Motion to adjourn